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IN THE COURT OF COMMON STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA 

COUNTY OF RICHLAND 
) 

) FOR THE FIFTH JUDICIAL 

Gary Anthony White,Jr., 
#309726, 

Applicant, 

vs. 

} 

) 

State of So·uth Carolina, 
Respondents. ) 

#2018-CP-40-0514 

CERTIFICATE OF 

•:ffei1;-~_ 
?~:;; - .· 

·~~!,.'"j t'·,·_: 

PL!' 

CIRCUL· 
I 

SERVIC 

C: 
G) 

f'v ,... . .... 

I, Gary 

·Applicant, hereby 

Motion And- Motii.on 

Anthony White,Jr. #309726, the .Ef£ se 

certify that I have served: ( 1) Notice Of 

T·o Alter/Amend Judgment·, Pursuant To Rul:. 

·59(e), SCRCP: (2) Exhibit of Certified. Receipt; and (· 

Certificate Of Service, upon Respondents counsel of record 

depositing a copy of the same in the United States Mail, First:. 

Class postage affixed thereon, and addressed as follows: 

. [l] of [3] 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ADDENDUM SHEETS 
PAGE (2), Gary Anthony White,Jr. #309726 
August Jl.,2021 

The Honorable L. Casey Manning, 
Circuit Court Judge, Fifth Judicial Circuit 

Post Office Box 192 
Columbia, South Carolina 

'29202-0192; 

CLERK OF COURTS OFFICE, RICHLAND COUNTY 
FOR THE FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

Jeanetee W. McBride, Clerk 
Post Office Box 2766 

Columbia, South Carolina: and 

AffORNEY GENERALS OFFICE OF SOUTH CAROLINA 
Yeernan E. Klein, Esquire 

Post Office Box 11549 
Columbia, South Carolina 

29211-1549. 

[2] of [3] 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ADDENDUM SHEETS 
PAGE (3), Gary Anthony White,Jr. #309726 
August _JJ_,2021 

August .../..l_,2021 Respectfully Submitted, 

Ga1~n J~/!::Jr, 
Q4-B-10 #309726 
Perry C rrectional Institution 
430 Oaklawn Road 
Pelzer, South Carolina 

29669 

PRO ,2! APPLICANT 

' 

[3] of [3] 
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA 
COUNTY OF RICHLAND 

GARY A. WHITE, JR., #309726 

Applicant, 

vs 

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 

Respondent, 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 

2018-CP-40-0514 

1. I am an employee of the Respondent in the above-captioned action. 

2. Regular communication by mail exists throughout the State of South Carolina and that this 
is a proper circumstance of service by mail. 

3. I have this day served a copy of the Return to Applicant's Motion to Alter or Amend 
Judgment in the above-captioned matter on the following person by depositing same in the u~;,., · 
States mail, postage prepaid: 

DATED this 17th day of September, 2021. 

Gary A. White, Jr., #309726 (Q4B-0101-B) 
Perry Correctional Institution 
430 Oaklawn Road 
Pelzer, SC 29669 

For Respondent 
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WITNESSES 

(S) INV. GLENN BULLOCK-CPD •. 

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER 

H669699 

AC 

---·· ~)~ . . 
Foreperson of Grand Jury 
Date: . . . ,llfl 2 1 2004 

VERDICT 

FOif.fJerson of Petit Jury 
D~ 

r:-

DOCKET NO. 2004-GS-40-3016 

The State of South Carolina 

County of Richland 

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS 

JULY TERM· 2004 
104 

THE STATE 
vs. 

GARY WHITE JR. 

Indictment for 

ARMED ROBBERY 
SC Code: 16·11-330(A). 

CDR Code: 0139 
Class FEL-AM 

After being fully advised as to my 

legal rights, I hereby waive pre~ 
to the Grand Jury. 

Defendant 

I .· u~~~ 
hereby appear in my own r-ldcl~nl 

guilty to the within indiGtm 

Defendant 

Witness: 

C.C.C. PLS. AND G.S. 
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) 
) 

COUNTY OF RICHLAND ) 

( 

INDICTMENT 

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on July 21, 2004, the Grand Jurors of 

Richland County present upon their oath: 

ARMED ROBBERY 

That Gary White Jr. did in Richland County on or about April 19, 2004, commit 

robbery by feloniously taking from the person or presence of J. Gwen Anthony by 

means of force or intimidation goods or monies of J. Gwen Anthony, such goods or 

monies being described as a wallet and/or keys, with the intent to deprive the owner 

permanently of such property, while armed with a pistol, dirk, slingshot, metal knuckles, 

razor, or other deadly weapon, or while alleging, either by actions or words, that he was 

armed while using a representation of a deadly weapon or any object which a person 

present during the commission of the robbery reasonably believed to be a deadly 

weapon. All in violation of SC Code of Laws § 16-11-330(A). 

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such 

case made and provided. 

~l:5-~ 
WARREN B. GIESE, SOLICITOR 
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WITNESSES 

(S) INV. ~LENN BULLOCK• CPD t.r2 

ARREST WARRANT Nt)Ml3ER 

669695 

ACTION OF GRAND JURY 

TRUEBILL 
: r;;;;;;JL;;-✓ 
Jreperson of Grand Jury . ·.. . 
:1te: · 'Jlml· 2 1 200!{ 

VERDICT 

>relfi5son of Petit Jury 
1teo -

r-

DOCKET NO. 2004-GS-40-3018 

The State of South Carolina 

County of Richland 

COURT OF GJ:NERAL SESSIONS 

JULY TERM 2004 
104 

THE STATE 
vs. 

GARY-WHITE JR. 

Indictment for 

ARMt:D ROBJ3ERY 
SC Code: 16-11-330(A} 

CDR.Code: 01ag 

Class FEL-A{V} 

After being fully advised ~o my 

legal rights, r hereby waive presentment 
to the Grand Jury. 

Defendant 

hereby appear in my own prop 
guilty to the within indictment 

Defendant 

Witness: 

C.C.C. PLS. AND G.S. 

0 
a: 
-< 

d 
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) 
) 

COUNTY OF RICHLAND ) 

INDICTMENT 

At a Court of G~neral Sessions, convened on July 21, 2004, the Grand Jurors of 

Richland County present upon their oath: 

ARMED ROBBERY 

That Gary White Jr. did in Ric~land County on or about April 19, 2004, commit 

robbery by feloniously taking. from the person or presence of J. Gwen Anthony by 

means of f_orce or intimidation goods or monies of Circle K, such goods: or monies being ~- . . . 

described as US Currency and/or Lottery tickets and/or alcoholic beverages, with the 

intent to deprive the owner permanently of such property, while armed with a pistol, dirk, 

slingshot, metal knuckles, razor, or other deadly weapon, or while alleging, either by 

actions or words, that he was armed while using a representation of a deadly weapon or 

any object which a person present during the commission of the robbery reasonably 

believed to be a deadly weapon. All in violation of SC Code of Laws§ 16-11-330(A). 

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such 

case made and provided. 

[,~~ 
VvARREN B. GIESE, SOLICITOR 

699 
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::: ·-~ 

WITNESSES 

(S) INV. GLENN BULLOCK - CPD 

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER 

· H669697 

ACTION OF GRAND JURY 

Foreperson of Grand Jury o,· . J\Jl 21 2004 

VERDICT 

r:::oreperson of Petit Jury 
'Jate: 

N 
0 
r-

DOCKET NO. 2004-GS-40- 3017 

The State of South Carolina 
·i ,~. ,.. . 

County of Richland 

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS 

104 
JULY TERM 2004 

THE STATE 
vs. 

GARY WHITE JR. 

Indictment for 

KIDNAPPING 

SC Code: 16-3-910 
CDR Code:0095 
ClassFEUAM 

After being fully advised as to my -
legal rights, I hereby waive presentm 
to the Grand Jury. >-

~ o~~ - ~<t: 
-~ IJ..I...~ • - z 

Defendant :J 
0 

lh b . . "u:~o..J. 
ere y appear in my own pro d 

0 
en guilty to the within indictment 

Defendant 

Witness: 

C.C.C. PLS. AND G.S. 
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT 
) 

COUNTY OF RICHLAND ) 

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on July 21, 2004, the Grand Jurors of 

Richland County present upon their oath: 

KIDNAPPING 

That Gary White Jr. did in Richland County on or about April 19, 2004, unlawfully 

seize; confine, inveigle, decoy, kidnap, abduct or carry away the victim, J. Gwen 

Anthony, by any means whatsoever without authority of law. All in violation of§ 16~3-

910, Code of Laws of South Carolina (1976) as amended. 

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case 

made and provided. 

Warren 8. Giese, SOLICITOR 
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) 

couN1YoF J<.,ck\ a·~ ~ 
STATE~ VS. I\· ~:+ . ~ .. ) . J....:li;V= ~- ~ I ~; J...-. ) 

30/8 
AKA: _J)_ r ) 
Race: ~,: Sex: ·Age: · ____ ) 
DOB: SS#: ________ ) 

Address: ___________ ) 

City, State, Zip ----------'--) 
DL# ______ SID# _________ ) 

In dispAsition of the~aid indictment comes now the Defendant who was l.{f CONVICTED OF or O PLEADS 
To: . rn,Gd ob bc-d . 
in violation of§ lt.p.;.1/-Y?O{A;~ofthe S.C. Code of Law.s, bearing CO~e # 0 / I I .3 / .'1· 
0 NON-VIOLENT )st VIOLENT O SERIOUS . J£Z.. MOST SERIOUS O 17-25-45 

The charge ls: □As Indicted, 0 Lesser Included Offense, 0 Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury. 
Th p a is: 0 Wit · t Ne ations or Recommendation, 0 Negotiated Sentence, D Recommendation by the State. 
A ST 

Solicitor Defendant Attorney for Defendant 

WHEREFORE, the Defend,2et i§ ,m,riti~9JQ. tJ;lE}-~,]L.Qepartment of Correctijons, □county Detention Center, 
for a determinate term of~ aays/montnslye\irs or D"dnderthe Youthful Offender Act not to exceed . years 
and/or to pay a fine of$ • provided that upon the service of __ days/months/years and/or payment 
of$ · plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for ____ _ 

· months/years and subject to South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services standard conditions of probation, 
h are incorporated by reference. 
ONCURRENT or O CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:, ________________ _ 

he Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code §24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by the State 
Department of Corrections. . · 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS: 
0 RESTITUTION: 0 Heard; 0 Waived, 0 Ordered PTUP 
Total: $ plus 20% fee: _$______ -~-- days/hours Public Service Employment 
Payment Terms: Obtain GED 
0 set by SCDPPPS Attend Voe, Rehab. or Job Corp. 

Recipient: 
. "'Fine: 
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) 
§14-1-211(A)(1) (Conv. Surcharge) 
§14-1-211(A)(2) (DUI Surcharge) 
§56-5-2995 {DUI Assessment) 
§ 35.13 (Public Def/Prob) 

· §73.3, 18 TP (Law Enforce. Funding) 
§33.7, 18 TP (Drug Court Surcharge) 
§50-21-114(8UI Breath Test Fee) 
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) 
3% to County (if paid in inst~llments) 

T~· 

White - Clerk Green - Corrections 

$ 
$100 $ ..,;..­
$100 $ $12 _$ __ _ 

$500 $ $25 ......,$ _____ _ 

$100 _$ ___ _ 
$50 $ 

$40/ea -.$=-----

Canary - Probation 

May serve W/E beginning 
Substance Abuse Counseling• 
Random Drug/Alcohol Testing . 
Fine may be pd. in equal, consecuti=-•v_e_w_e_e....,kl"'"y/.,....m_o_n.,.,..th.,..ly ___ _ 
pmts. of$ ____ beginning 
$ -------- paid to Public Defender Fund 
Other: 

D Appointed PD or appointed other counsel, §35.13 TP 
Requires $500 be dur' robation. 

PRESIDING JUDGE 
Judge Code: 
Sentence Date: 

Pink - Defendant 

I 

C.C.C.P. & G. 
RICHLAND COUNTY 
SOUT~~[;,I tt/2003) 
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,,. 
( 703 

STATE OF SOU~l:i- CAR?llNA \ CJ. ~ IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS 

COUNTY OF k \ G--~ (A v---c-X.. ) 

-:-'-,:-• ~-E _;::G::;:_..::....:tA:....-"Y+-. _v....;...;h:;.......---'-w~k,,_,_:t< ____ ,'3:--"-""-·--'- l 
Race: 
DOB: 
Address: 
City, State, Zip 

tX: , __ •• ge: ____ ) 

SS#: ________ ) ___________ ) 

---------~-- ) 
0L# ______ SID# _________ ) 

CJ 'f -GS- INDl~T/C~SE#: "30 l b 
NW#: H- <., !, ~q~ 
Date of Offense: A. / 1 q / y i 
S.C. Code§: 11.,- I I - _'.20 C .4-) ~ 
roRC~* 0 ! __ / 3 I 

0 CASE RESTORED 
SENTENCE 

□ PLEA ~RIAL 

~~~ispos · n of the said indi ent comes now the Defendant who was/JfJ.. CONVICTED OF o_r O PLEADS 

iri violation of§ • • () ~bf the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code# · tJ I/ I 3 1 J · 
. 0 NON-VIOLENT ~Vl?LENT O Sl:RIOUS ~MOST SERIOUS O 17-25--45 

Th~char. is: OAs Indicted, 0 Lesser Included Offense, D Defendant Waives Presentment. to Grand Jury. 
Th I is O Witho ego · lions or Recommendation, D Negotiated Sentence, D Recommendation by the State. 
ATT ·. 

. ' . . . _;_--~----,,---:~-:-----
So Ii c i r · Defendant Attorney for Defendant 

WHEREFORE, the Defend%lt ltCQ,91mi.tt~Wc~eMstate.Qepartment of Corrections, □county Detention Center, 
for a determinate term ofL.1 

ti B'aysimontlis/ye~~der the Youthful Offender Act not to exceed . years 
and/or to pay a tine of$ · provided that upon the service of __ days/months/years and/or payment 
of $ · plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation fc,r ____ _ 

months/years and subject to South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services standard conditions of probation, 
ich are incorporated by reference. · . 
CONCURRENT or O CONSECUTIVE to sentence on: ________________ _ 

The Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code §24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by the State 
Department of Corrections. 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS: 
□ RESTITUTION: 0 Heard, 0 Waived, 0 Ordered PTUP 
Total: $ plus 20% fee: _$~------ -=:-,,--,--=-:= days/hours Public Service Employment 
Payment Temis:. Obtain GEO __ ·....,._ _________________ _ 
0 set by SCDPPPS · Attend Voe. Rehab. or Job Corp; . 

Recipient:. 
*Fine: 
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) 
§ 14-1-211(A)(1) (Conv. Surcharge) 
§14-1-211(A)(2) (DUI Surcharge) 
· §56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) 
§ 35.13 (Public Def/Prob) 
§73.3, 18 TP (Law Enforce. Funding) 
§33.7, 18 TP {Drug Court Surcharge) 
§50-21-114(BUI Breath Test Fee) 
§56-5.:.2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) 
3% to County (if paid in installments) 

TA~ 

Court Reporter: 

White - Clerk Green - Corrections 

$ 
$100 $ ,,-­
$100 $ $12-,$ ___ _ 
$500 ....,$ ___ _ 
$25 $ ./' 

$100 $ 
$50. ~ $----

$40/ea $ ; . ~--$-_,,,,----
$ IJ:B,1< 

Canary- Probation 

May serve W/E beginning 
Substance Abuse Counseling 
Random Drug/Alcohol Testing 
Fine may be pd. in equal, consecutive weekly/monthly 
pmts. of$ ____ beginning 
$ .-------- paid to Public Defender Fund 
Other: 

0 Appointed PD or appointed other counsel, §35.13 TP 
Requires $500 be pai lerk during probation. 

PRESIDING JUDGE 
Judge Code: 
Sentence Date: 

Pink - Defendant 

74~~L-I--

. . , 

i •~ ~ j I ~s,-\f/3'rfQioo3) 
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sTATE oF souTH CAROLINA l . r > 

COUNTYOF :R~ ~ ~LAG,,\ ~ 
::~EGa•/s·fd. Wk:L, :f.-. j 
Race:  Sex: · I"\ Age: ) 
DOB: i/  <) I SS#: ) 
Address: ' ) 

_ City, State, Zip ) 
DL# . SID# ) 

IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS 

0 
MN#: 
Date ofOffi 
S.C. Code§: 
CDR Code#: 

0 
-~-' ··01 q 0 CASE RESTORED 

SENTENCE 
0 PLEA O TRIAL 

In disppsitjon of the said in9ictment comes now the Defendant who was ~CONVICTED OF or D PLEADS 
TO: · l_( \ d Y). < {J '21 /\?) _ · . . . 
in violation of§ 1/p • :3 ~ 'l! 0 of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR C. ode # a I /J I q I ~ 
0 NON-VIOLENT }'J VIOLENT O SERIOUS · /lJ MOST SERIOUS · 0 17-25-45 

· The a Is . 0 Wit ut N tiations or Recommendation, D Negotiated Sentence, 0 Recommendation by the State. 
Thei'!h is: ~s Indicted; D Lesser Included Offense, O Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury. 

707 

ATT~ I . . . ' . . . 

----:-:-:---~--:,:--:,---,---,."'---
. Solicitor . Defendant Attorney for Defendant 

WHEREFORE, the D•f!'lll!ll!!l\jlj.liliJl)~ l<lJh~ ~pei>artment of Corrections, □County Detention Cenler, 
for a determinate term of~_c: __ ·aays[nionths7ye~:r-arr urtcler the Youthful Offender Act not to exceed __ years 
and/or to pay a fine of$ · provided that upon the service of __ days/months/years and/or payment 
of $ · plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for ____ _ 
months/years and subject to South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services standard conditions of probation, 

ich are incorporated by reference. · 
CONCURRENT or O CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:. ________________ _ 
The Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code §24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by the State 

Department of Corrections. 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS: 
□ RESTITUTION: 0 Heard, 0 Waived, 0 Ordered . PTUP 
Total: $ plus 20% fee: _$._______ ---= days/hours Public Service Employment 
Payment Terms: .-· _____________ Obtain GED 
0 set by SCDPPPS Attend Voe. Rehab. or Job Corp. 

Recipient: 
*Fine: 
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) 
§14-1-211 (A)(1) (Conv. Surcharge) 
§14-1-211 (A)(2) (DUI Surcharge) 
§56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) 
§ 35. 13 (Public Def/Prob) 
§73.3, 1 B TP (Law Enforce. Funding) 
§33.7, 1B TP (Drug Court Surcharge) 
§50-21-114(BUI Breath Test Fee) 
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) 
3% to County {if paid in installments) 
. TAL (\ 

~ v+. 
Clerk of Court/ 

Court Reporter: K. 

Yhite - Clerk Green - Corrections 

$ 
$100 ~$ __ ? __ 
$100 _$ ___ _ 
$12 ~$ __ _ 

$500 _$ ___ _ 
$25 $ ✓ 

$100 -$:--.---
$50 $ ~----

$40/ea ==-$_· -~-

:,. -,s-:i /ti'. 7).,.,.. 

Canary - Probation 

May serve W/E beginning 
Substance Abuse Counseling 
RandomOrug/Alcohol Testing 
Fine may be pd. in equal; consecutive weekly/monthly 
pmts. of$ ____ beginning 
$ _________ paid to Pubfic Defender Fund 
Other: 

Pink - Defendant 
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